

**ERRATUM TO “HOLOMORPHIC SECTIONAL CURVATURES
OF BOUNDED HOMOGENEOUS DOMAINS
AND RELATED QUESTIONS”**

BY
J. E. D’ATRI

Page 405. In the definition, (D5) should say that \mathfrak{g} is solvable and the eigenvalues of the adjoint representation are real.

The “observation” following the definition (lines 6–8 from the bottom) should be deleted.

Page 406. In the structure theorem, the last plus sign in condition (T3) should be a minus sign.

Page 408. In line 11, the plus sign in the symbol for the root space containing Z should be a minus sign.

Page 409. Between lines 2 and 3, one should insert the formula

$$\nabla_V V = \alpha jZ + \left(\alpha^2 \omega(X_k) + \frac{1}{2}\right) H_{\epsilon_k} + \left(\beta^2 \omega(X_l) - \frac{1}{2}\right) H_{\epsilon_l}.$$

REFERENCES

J. E. D’Atri, *Holomorphic sectional curvature of bounded homogeneous domains and related questions*, Trans. Amer. Math. Soc. **256** (1979), 405–413.

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS, RUTGERS UNIVERSITY, NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08903

ABCDEFGHIJ—CM—898765432